## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2020 No. 1184

## The A63 Castle Street Improvement Hull (Correction) Order 2020

## **Corrections**

- **2.**—(1) The A63 Castle Street Hull Order 2020 is corrected as follows.
- (2) In article 2(1) (interpretation)—
  - (a) in the definition of "commence" after "advertisements" insert "or installation of a site compound";
  - (b) in the definition of "trunk road" at the end of paragraph (a) insert "or".
- (3) In article 9(3) (application of the 1991 Act)—
  - (a) for "(directions as to timing)" substitute "(power to give directions as to timing of street works)";
  - (b) for "(restrictions following substantial road works)" substitute "(restrictions on works following substantial road works)".
- (4) In article 18 (protective work to buildings), omit paragraph (7).
- (5) In article 35(2) (felling or lopping of trees and removal of hedgerows)—
  - (a) for "undertake" substitute "undertaker";
  - (b) in paragraph (b), for "nvironmental" substitute "environmental".
- (6) In paragraph 17(1) (high street underpass works) of Schedule 2 (requirements), at the end of paragraph (g) insert "which for the avoidance of doubt shall not include the use of paint on any highway structures and shall not be visible to drivers on the A63".